## Amendment 1 to Council Resolution 28-2016

## **Greg Fox** Legislative Day No: 3 BY: Date: March 7, 2016 Amendment No. 1 (This amendment would substitute the attached proposed road description with the attachment to 1 this amendment, which corrects typographical errors). 2 3 4 5 Substitute the attached road description for the attachment attached to the 6 7 resolution. 8 9 10

## HAVILAND MILL ROAD

| Scenic Road Designation | All of Haviland Mill Road from Brighten Dam<br>Road to the Patuxent River (Montgomery County<br>Border)  |
|-------------------------|--|
| Road Characteristics    | Pavement width: Approximately 20'<br>ROW width: Varies – 30'– 50'<br>Lanes: Two lanes striped, with some shoulders<br>Speed Limit: 35 miles per hour |
| Length                  | 1.65 miles from Brighton Dam Road to the Patuxent River  |
| Road Classification     | Minor Collector  |

Description

Haviland Mill Road, from Brighten Dam Road to the Patuxent River, is a narrow, winding, rolling road that crosses into Montgomery County at the Patuxent River.

The scenic character of Haviland Mill Road is created by views from the road's rolling terrain. Scenic features along the road include a forested area, rolling pastures, rows of trees or hedgerows, several picturesque barns, wooden fences and the Patuxent River. The road is also home to Historic Site #570 which is a historic burial site.